



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3288 of 2025

DR. RAM LAXMAN SHARMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/13272/2025, WPS/12725/2025, WPS/12507/2025, WPS/7802/2025, WPS/6863/2025, WPS/4335/2025, WPS/4171/2025, WPS/4154/2025, WPS/4034/2025, WPS/4032/2025, WPS/4012/2025, WPS/3975/2025, WPS/3924/2025, WPS/3618/2025, WPS/3562/2025

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. B.N. Mishra, Mr. Amrito Das with Mr. Yashraj Verma, Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari (through VC), Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Ms. Apoorva Ghore, counsel for respective petitioners. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Dy. Govt. Advocate for State. Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for respondents – Indira Gandhi Agriculture University. Mr. Jitendra Nath Nande, counsel for respondents- Indian Council of Agriculture Research (ICAR). Learned counsel appearing for respondents- ICAR submits that he has filed reply in one of the cases and he will be filing affidavit in other cases, to adopt reply so filed. List these cases in the week commencing 22nd June 2026. Interim order passed earlier in respective cases shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge