



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3288 of 2025

DR. RAM LAXMAN SHARMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
with

WPS/13272/2025, WPS/12725/2025, WPS/12507/2025,
WPS/7802/2025, WPS/6863/2025, WPS/4335/2025,
WPS/4171/2025, WPS/4154/2025, WPS/4034/2025,
WPS/4032/2025, WPS/4012/2025, WPS/3975/2025,
WPS/3924/2025, WPS/3618/2025, WPS/3562/2025

Order on Board

25/06/2026	Mr. Amrito Das, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Yashkaran Singh, Advocate, Mr. Bidya Nand Mishra, Ms. Apoorva Ghore, Mr. Anshit Singh Hora and Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, Advocates for respective petitioners. Mr. Avinash Singh, Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Shashank Thakur, Advocate for the University. Mr. J.N. Nande, Advocate alongwith Mr. Ankit Bhoi,
--------------------------	--

Advocate for respondent/ ICAR.

Mr. Rudrapathi Tripathi and Mr. Bharat Gulbani,
Advocates for respective respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the
respondent/ICAR submits that a reply has already been
filed in WPS No. 3288/2025. However, the same has
not yet been filed in the connected writ petitions. He
further submits that he intends to adopt the said reply in
the remaining petitions and prays for a short
adjournment to enable him to furnish copies thereof to
the counsel for the petitioners within a period of one
week.

As prayed, list this batch of cases on **16/07/2026**.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till
the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge